From

Special Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula

То

All the Principals of Govt. Colleges in the State of Haryana

Memo No. 4/7-2022 C-1 (4) DHE-020003/59/2022 & DHE-020015/5/2022 C-1(4) Dated , Panchkula, the 20.09.2023

Subject: Online Transfer Policy for the Assistant /Associate Professors of Govt. Colleges of Haryana.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It has been decided by the State Government that earlier issued online transfer policies issued vide Memo No. 4/7-2022 C-I (4), DHE -020003/59/2022, DHE 020015/5-2022 C-I (4) dated 04.03.2022, 03.08.2022, 20.06.2023 & 22.06.2023 are hereby withdrawn with immediate effect and Online Transfer Policy dated 20.09.2023 shall remain applicable from the date of issue i.e. 20.09.2023.

Superintendent College-1

for Special Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula 20.09. 2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

more prouse.

- 1. Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, Chandigarh
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance and Planning Department, Chandigarh.
- 3. Director General Information and Public Relations, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 4. Director General, Health Services, Panchkula.
- 5. Director Treasuries and Accounts Department, Haryana Chandigarh.
- 6. State Information Officer, National Informatics Centre (NIC), 9th Floor, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Sector-1, Chandigarh with the request to develop the software under intimation to this office.
- 7. PS/APSCM/OSD/CM.
- 8. Chief Staff Officer to Higher Education Minister, Haryana.
- 9. PS/ACSHE, PS/DHE, PA/Additional Director Administration.
- 10. Superintendent HRMS Cell (Local)/ College-6/ME/Admin. Branch.
- 11. Incharge IT cell for uploading on web portal.

fatpal

Superintendent College-1 for Special Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula